TO-252-2LMT10N15E
Pulsed Source current (Body diode)
Continuous Source current (Body diode)  2.0 A
6.0 A
6.0 A
1.8
 2.0 A
 2.0 A
10
Typ R   (on)=0.8   at V   =4.5V,I  =1A
N-Channel 150V Power MOSFET
MT10N15E
ESD Rating:2000V HBM
High Power and Current Handling Capability
Low Gate Charge
Fast Switching Speed
DS GS D
G
S
D
TO-252
Power Converters
Maximum Ratings  @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Drain-Source voltage VDSS 150 V
Gate-Source voltage VGS V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy EAS 55 mJ
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy IAS
Repetitive Avalanche Energy EAR 3.0 mJ
Repetitive Avalanche Current IAR
Continuous Drain current
VGS = 10V TA = 70 ID
1.7
A
Pulsed Drain current VGS = 10V IDM
IS
ISM
-MT10N15E - 2500
1
= 1.0A, R
 = 1.0A
= 1.0A, V
= 1.0A, V1.2
= 2.0A
= 1.0A = 4.5V, I0.800
10V, V
Electrical Characteristics  @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Test Condition
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS 150 V ID = 250 A, VGS = 0V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS 500 nA VDS = 150V, VGS = 0V
Gate-Source Leakage IGSS 100 nA VGS = DS = 0V
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) ID = 250 A, VDS = VGS
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance (Note 8) RDS (ON) VGS D
Forward Transconductance (Notes 8 & 9) gfs 2.8 S VDS = 40V, ID
Diode Forward Voltage (Note 8) VSD IS GS = 0V
Reverse recovery time (Note 9) trr 153 ns IS GS = 0V,
di/dt = 100A/ s Reverse recovery charge (Note 9) Qrr 1.1 C
DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS (Note 9)
Input Capacitance Ciss 169 pF
VDS = 25V, VGS = 0V
f = 1MHz
Output Capacitance Coss 64.5 pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 23.3 pF
Total Gate Charge Qg 6.6 nC
VDS = 120V, VGS = 10V
ID
Gate-Source Charge Qgs 1.0 nC
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd 3.4 nC
Turn-On Delay Time (Note 10) tD(on) 3.3 ns
VDD = 75V, VGS = 10V
ID G  25
Turn-On Rise Time (Note 10) tr 12.7 ns
Turn-Off Delay Time (Note 10) tD(off) 17.1 ns
Turn-Off Fall Time (Note 10) tf 13.3 ns
1.1 V
V
MT10N15E
100µ 1m 10m 100m 1 10 100 1k
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
1 10 100
1m
10m
100m
1
10
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0
1
2
3
4
50mm x 50mm
2oz FR4
25mm x 25mm
1oz FR4
Derating Curve
 Temperature (°C)
100µ 1m 10m 100m 1 10 100 1k
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
T
amb
=25°C
25mm x 25mm
1oz FR4
Transient Thermal Impedance
D=0.5
D=0.2
D=0.1
Single Pulse
D=0.05
Pulse Width (s)
100µ 1m 10m 100m 1 10 100 1k
1
10
100
25mm x 25mm
1oz FR4
50mm x 50mm
2oz FR4
Safe Operating Area
Single Pulse
T
amb
=25°C
Pulse Power Dissipation
Pulse Width (s)
D=0.1
D=0.05
Single Pulse
D=0.2
D=0.5
T
amb
=25°C
50mm x 50mm
2oz FR4
Transient Thermal Impedance
 Pulse Width (s)
T
amb
=25°C
50mm x 50mm
2oz FR4 100µs
1ms
10ms
100ms
1s
DC
R
DS(on)
Limited
V
DS
  Drain-Source Voltage (V)
MT10N15E
Typical Characteristics
0.1 1 10
0.1
1
10
0.1 1 10
0.1
1
10
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
0.1
1
10
-50 0 50 100 150
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2.0
2.2
2.4
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2
0.01
0.1
1
10
6V
5.5V
4.5V
4V
8V
5V
3.5V
Output Characteristics
T = 25°C
V
GS
V
DS
  Drain-Source Voltage (V)
10V 6V
5.5V
5V
7V
3V
4.5V
3.5V
Output Characteristics
T = 150°C
V
GS
4V
V
DS
  Drain-Source Voltage (V)
T = -55°C
Typical Transfer Characteristics
V
DS
 = 15V
T = 25°C
T = 150°C
V
GS
  Gate-Source Voltage (V)
Normalised Curves v Temperature
R
DS(on)
V
GS
 = 10V
I
D
 = 2.15A
V
GS(th)
I
D
 = 250uA
V
GS
 = V
DS
Tj  Junction Temperature (°C)
T = 150°C
T = 25°C
Source-Drain Diode Forward Voltage
V
SD
  Source-Drain Voltage (V)
MT10N15E
MT10N15E
MT10N15E
MT10N15E
7